176 Rustic Drive Circleville, Ohio

Phone: 740-477-2514 Fax: 740-477-7456

http://www.pickawaymha.org e-mail: pmha@pickawaymha.com



TTY/TDD Customers: Contact Ohio Relay Services @711 or 1-800-750-0750





## Pickaway Metropolitan Housing Authority Housing Choice Voucher Program Payment Standards (2021)

The Voucher Payment Standard is the **maximum amount of assistance allowed**; it is not the maximum rent that can be charged by landlords. The payment standard is the maximum amount a family can receive for rent and utilities. The current Payment Standards for Pickaway Metropolitan Housing Authority are:

Efficiency (Studio) - \$717

- 1 Bedroom \$827
- 2 Bedroom \$1,031
- 3 Bedroom \$1,298
- 4 Bedroom \$1,468

## **USDA Non-Discrimination Statement**

This institution is an equal opportunity provider.

## **HUD Notification of Non-Discrimination on the Basis of Disability Status**

Pickaway Metropolitan Housing Authority does not discriminate on the basis of disability status in the admission or access to, or treatment or employment in, its federally assisted programs and activities. The person named below has been designated to coordinate compliance with the nondiscrimination requirements contained in the Department of Housing and Urban Development's regulations implementing Section 504 (24 CFR, part 8 dated June 2, 1988): Jean Maynard, Pickaway Metropolitan Housing Authority, 176 Rustic Drive, Circleville OH 43113, Phone: 740-477-2514, Email: <a href="mailto:imaynard@pickawaymha.com">imaynard@pickawaymha.com</a>